Parks Parcs
Canada Canada

i+l

RETURN PROPOSALS TO: )
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit
National Contracting Services

Proposal Fax: 1-855-983-1808

Proposal Email:
soumissionsami-bidsrpc@pc.gc.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for
responses to the bid solicitation. Bids submitted
by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to
any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes.
The Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not
responsible for any transmission errors. Emails
with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

REVISIONOO1TO A
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The referenced document is hereby revised;
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and
conditions remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency
National Contracting Senices
Calgary, AB

L

Canada

Title:

Asset Condition and Maintenance Assessments — Parks Canada
Agency

Date:
February 16, 2022

Solicitation No.:
5P468-21-0218/A

Amendment No.:
001

Client Reference No.:

GETS Reference No.:
PW-22-00984407

Time Zone:
MST

Solicitation Closes:
At: 2:00 PM
On: March 8, 2022

F.O.B.:

Plant: O Destination: X  Other:

Address Enquiriesto:
Rebecca Chen

Fax No.:
1-855-983-1808

Telephone No.:
587-439-3529

Email Address:
rebecca.chen@pc.gc.ca

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction:
See Herein

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER

Vendor/ Firm Name:

Address:

Telephone No.: Fax No.:

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/
Firm (type or print):

Signature: Date:



mailto:soumissionsami-bidsrpc@pc.gc.ca
mailto:rebecca.chen@pc.gc.ca

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Contracting Authority
5P468-21-0218/A 001 Rebecca Chen

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier
Asset Condition and Maintenance Assessments — Parks Canada Agency

Amendment 001

This amendment is raised to distribute questions and answers and to make changes to the tender
package.

A. Bid Closing Date

The closing date for tender 5P468-21-0218/A is extended from March 1, 2022 to March 8, 2022 at
2:00PM Mountain Standard Time (MST).

B. Questions and Answers

Q1 Would PCA be willing to extend the proposed schedule to allow for substantially more time to
complete WP1 and WP2 (Literature review and Assessment Framework) as well as WP3 and WP4
(Assessment and Reporting)? If so, how much longer would PCA be willing to extend each Work
Package? This is an aggressive schedule and there are many advantages to spending more effort and
time up front on these types of projects. Also, extending assessment timing will allow for more appropriate
site conditions and a more balanced workload on local PCA staff.

Al lt is critical for the project to meet the August 10 deadline for preliminary asset category review and
analysis results (WP5), as indicated in the SOW, in order to align with other work that the Agency is
performing concurrently. Furthermore, asset assessments (WP3) must be completed before the summer
operating season begins (June 1), unless there is an unforeseen constraint that prevents this. Visitation to
the sites increases significantly after May 31, sewverely limiting the availability of staff to assist with access
and information. The proponent may propose adjustments to the schedule for Work Packages 1 and 2,
provided that the assessments can be completed by May 31 (WP 3 and 4), and the August 10 deadline
for WP5 can be met.

Q2 Can PCA please provide detailed information (building type, size, name, gross floor area, etc.) on the
list of assets that are expected to be reviewed by the Consultant?
A2 See attached revised Annex A, Appendix 3.

Q3 In Annex A, Appendix 3, Section 1, The NPFU region total column does not sum the assets correctly
and there is a large discrepancy. Can PCA please provide an updated list with the correct totals?

A3 See attached revised Annex A, Appendix 3.

C. Tender Package

ADD: DSP2_21-0218

Annex A_App 3_Asset List-Admtl

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Page 2 of 2



